# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National Association		109/25/2008	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amscomatic, Inc.
Street Address:	1N372 Main Street
City:	Glen Ellyn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60137
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0668003	AMSCOMATIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)755-5720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-755-5700

Email: rcarlucci@ksc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Carlucci Krasnow Saunders
Address Line 1: 500 North Dearborn, 2nd Floor
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Carlucci
Signature:	/Robin Carlucci/
Date:	11/03/2008

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0201

900119908

source=Release of Sec. Int. - Trademarks - Amscomatic#page1.tif source=Release of Sec. Int. - Trademarks - Amscomatic#page2.tif source=Release of Sec. Int. - Trademarks - Amscomatic#page3.tif source=Release of Sec. Int. - Trademarks - Amscomatic#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0202

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release") is made as of this 25 day of September, 2008, by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an office at 1000 S. York Road, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Lender made certain credit facilities (the "Loans") available to AMSCOMATIC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") pursuant to which Borrower granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to substantially all of Borrower's assets, including the U.S. Registered Trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Loans have been repaid and the credit facilities terminated and Lender has agreed to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby cancels, releases, terminates and no longer claims a security interest in any of the Trademark Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Release and to terminate all prior filings in favor of Lender with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks) is executed as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  $\hat{\ }$ 

Name:

s: Vre Presid

STATE OF	Illinois	_)
COUNTY OF	Cook	_)

On this 25 day of September, 2008, before me personally appeared Oris Greed, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath stated that he/she is the that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Lender by virtue of his/her authority.

Notary Public

CHICAGO\2496149.1 ID\APK "OFFICIAL SEAL"

DEBRA ADDISON

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 04/12/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0205

# SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark

Registration No.

Date Registered

**AMSCOMATIC** 

668,003

October 7, 1958

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark

Application No.

Application Date

NONE

096-20532D

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 11/03/2008**